02/5/2020

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

CIRCULAR

In terms of Minutes of the Meeting of the Hon'ble High Court Committee for Preparation of Graded Action Plan held on 28.04.2020, it is informed that the staff officials posted in North-East District, need not wear coats and ties till further orders.

for a spin-

(DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN) District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

No.1800-1809_/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2020

Dated: Classicie

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
 The District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. All the Judicial Officers posted at North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Administrative Officer (Judl.) of all the branches of North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- The Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma, Delhi.
 The Website Committee, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 8. Care Taking Branch, North East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 9. R& I Branch, North-East District for uploading on LAYERS.
- 10. PS/Reader to the undersigned.

Fri -8

District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi